to acquire additional Agency RMBS. We may also use net proceeds for general working capital purposes, including
the repayment of indebtedness.

Pending these uses, we intend to maintain the net offering proceeds in interest-bearing, short-term, marketable
investment grade securities or money market accounts or (interest or non-interest bearing) checking (or escrow)
accounts that are consistent with our intention to maintain our qualification as a REIT. These investments may
include, for example, government securities other than agency securities, certificates of deposit and interest-bearing
bank deposits. These investments are expected to provide a lower net return than we will seek to achieve from our
targeted assets.

S-5

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK MORTGAGE TRUST INC - Form 424B5

18

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, total capitalization and total liabilities and equity as of
March 31, 2012 (1) on an actual basis and (2) on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the consummation of this
offering.  This table should be read in conjunction with our condensed consolidated financial statements and the notes
thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of March 31, 2012
Actual As Adjusted(1)
(Dollars in thousands) unaudited

Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,875 $ 26,216

Debt:
Financing arrangements, portfolio investments $ 118,385 $ 118,385
Residential collateralized debt obligations(2) 194,765 194,765
Multi-family collateralized debt obligations, at
fair value(3) 1,130,851 1,130,851
Subordinated debentures 45,000 45,000
Total debt $ 1,489,001 $ 1,489,001

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share,
400,000,000 shares authorized, 14,175,494
shares issued and outstanding (actual)
and 16,925,494 shares issued and outstanding,
as adjusted $ 142 $ 169
Preferred Stock,  par value $0.01 per share,
200,000,000 shares authorized, 0 shares issued
and outstanding, actual and as adjusted 0 0
Additional paid-in capital 150,221 167,535
Accumulated other comprehensive income 15,617 15,617
Accumulated deficit (74,024 ) (74,024 )
Total stockholders’ equity 91,956 109,297
Noncontrolling interest 1,080 1,080
Total equity $ 93,036 $ 110,377

Total capitalization(4) $ 1,580,957 $ 1,598,298

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,841,449 $ 1,858,790
_________________
(1)  The as-adjusted amount reflects the net proceeds to us from the sale of 2,750,000 shares of common stock in this
offering at an offering price of $6.65 per share, and the receipt of total net proceeds of approximately $17.3
million from this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriter’s over-allotment option).

(2)  The residential collateralized debt obligations (“Residential CDO”) permanently finance our residential mortgage
loans held in securitization trusts. For financial reporting purposes, the ARM loans held as collateral in the
securitization trusts are recorded as our assets and the Residential CDO is recorded as our debt. We have completed